Resolution releasing funds for a Hazardous Materials Trailer and associated equipment for the Fire Department.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department included funds in their Hazardous Materials Budget for a Hazardous Materials Trailer and associated equipment.

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department receives funds under a State of Wisconsin Hazardous Materials contract to fund their Hazardous Materials Budget.

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department shall sell its current Hazardous Materials Trailer.

WHEREAS, the proceeds from the sale of the old hazmat trailer shall be deposited into WI Regional Hazmat Response - Replacement Equipment expense account.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the La Crosse Fire Department to complete its Hazardous Materials Trailer and associated equipment purchase.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it hereby releases the amount of \$25,000.00 to complete the Hazardous Materials Trailer and associated equipment purchase from the Wisconsin Regional Hazardous Materials Replacement Equipment expense account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Fire Chief and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 13, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Deri Lehrhe